
Newry and District Motor Club Ltd
DRUMHORC HILLCLIMB

Saturday 16th May
ANICC MILLERS OILS HILLCLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP

Overall Results
No. Name Car Class Timed Runs       Best   Pos Best Practice
78   Graham Thompson                                   GTR Turbo                          151  52.85  51.29  49.27  49.27 
901  Ian Lancashire                                    Subaru Impreza                     122  59.64  56.02  56.65  56.02 
28   Roger Gage                                        Maguire Mini                       33  60.56  57.12  56.49  56.49 
90   Mark Lancashire                                   Subaru Impreza                     124  68.90  58.76  56.68  56.68 
31   Richard McGimpsey                                 RMG Busa                           155  58.90  61.01  57.04  57.04 
1    Matthew McGaffin                                  Evo 9                              126  59.91  58.60  57.32  57.32 
331  John Donnelly                                     Reynard                            147  68.69  57.49  58.45  57.49 
44   David Hunter                                      Subaru                             38  60.99  58.09  57.72  57.72 
5    Martin Teggart                                    MK 2 Escort                        11A9  58.08  57.72  59.00  57.72 
15   Davy Armstrong                                    Escort                             11A10  59.94  58.77  57.94  57.94 
147  Gearad O Connell                                  Mk 2 Escort                        11A11  60.40  58.03  58.32  58.03 
58   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                         312  59.03  58.15  84.59  58.15 
34   John Devlin                                       Sunbeam                            11A13  59.71  58.29  59.10  58.29 
12   Andrew McGaffin                                   Evo 9                              1214  61.72  60.82  58.99  58.99 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      Escort                             11A15  60.36  61.05  59.04  59.04 
3    Conor Lavery                                      BMW                                11A16  60.10  59.87  59.27  59.27 
37   Alan Jardine                                      Escort                             11A17  62.21  59.35  59.57  59.35 
130  David Francis                                     Escort Cosworth                    318  62.54  60.97  59.36  59.36 
21   David Kane                                        Sunbeam                            11A19  62.43  65.40  60.17  60.17 
137  Ryan Murphy                                       Escort                             320  71.58  61.13  60.95  60.95 
178  David McClurg                                     Ford Feista                        6A21  67.08  61.33  61.87  61.33 
99   Geoff Kidd                                        Tiger Catt                         322  65.81  62.05  61.58  61.58 
67   Philip Cardy                                      Legacy                             323  67.48  63.94  61.68  61.68 
11   Gerald McPolin                                    Escort                             11A24  62.38  63.27  61.76  61.76 
51   Adrian Mulholland                                 Escort                             225  65.55  62.28  69.24  62.28 
73   Robert Davidson                                   R D Special                        326  66.51  64.35  62.29  62.29 
17   Gordon Forgarty                                   Fiat X19                           6A27  69.21  63.10  62.45  62.45 
361  Martin Flanagan                                   BMW                                11A28  63.83  62.70  62.90  62.70 
6    Dermot Murray                                     Escort                             11A29  64.80  63.94  62.83  62.83 
76   Phil Dorman                                       Locost                             330  67.25  65.69  63.26  63.26 
35   Simon Jamison                                     205 GTI                            6A31  67.00  64.69  63.62  63.62 
70   Chris Rogan                                       Escort                             6A32  65.59  63.64  64.82  63.64 
9    Lee Morelli                                       Escort                             11A33  67.24  65.34  63.74  63.74 
7    David Gibson                                      MK2                                234  66.46  63.76  65.30  63.76 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover                              235  69.36  64.36  64.12  64.12 
25   Patrick Hamill                                    106                                1036  68.11  66.56  64.65  64.65 
911  Mervyn Johnston                                   Porsche                            237  66.21  64.88  64.74  64.74 
47   Stephen Walsh                                     Escort                             6A38  67.53  65.54  65.55  65.54 
56   Mark Nadine                                       Mini 1800                          11A39  67.23  67.64  66.04  66.04 
20   Sean McNabb                                       Vauxhall Chevette                  11A40  73.00  72.57  69.44  69.44 
182  Dean McDowell                                     Nova                               1041  72.90  71.23  71.88  71.23 
22   Freddie Hall                                      Nova                               1042  71.54  71.72  71.35  71.35 
10   John Henderson                                    Toyota Starlett                    6B43  79.97  77.74  75.17  75.17 
123  Ephrem Bogues                                     Ford Feista                        244  69.54  76.20  77.11  76.20 
46   Paul Beardsmore                                   Sprite                             1645  81.16  79.75  81.19  79.75 
24   Gareth Neill                                      106                                1046  74.85   No Run 
16   Ronnie Hamill                                     c2                                 1047  96.42   No Run 
23   Marcel Heaney                                     Ford Mk 1                          11A48  71.15   No Run 
150  Michael White                                     Subaru                             1249  73.31   No Run 
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Class 2 Road Going Series Production cars over 1700cc 2wd

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   P 1 P 2

51   Adrian Mulholland                                 Escort                              65.55  69.00  62.28  69.24  62.28 
7    David Gibson                                      MK2                                 66.46  68.44  63.76  65.30  63.76 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover                               69.36  71.06  64.36  64.12  64.12 
911  Mervyn Johnston                                   Porsche                             66.21  68.98  64.88  64.74  64.74 
123  Ephrem Bogues                                     Ford Feista                         72.61  69.54  76.20  77.11  76.20 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production cars  & Sports Libras

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   P 1 P 2

28   Roger Gage                                        Maguire Mini                        61.78  60.56  57.12  56.49  56.49 
44   David Hunter                                      Subaru                              61.24  60.99  58.09  57.72  57.72 
58   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                          59.03  81.06  58.15  84.59  58.15 
130  David Francis                                     Escort Cosworth                     63.09  62.54  60.97  59.36  59.36 
137  Ryan Murphy                                       Escort                              74.21  71.58  61.13  60.95  60.95 
99   Geoff Kidd                                        Tiger Catt                          65.81  68.37  62.05  61.58  61.58 
67   Philip Cardy                                      Legacy                              67.61  67.48  63.94  61.68  61.68 
73   Robert Davidson                                   R D Special                         67.93  66.51  64.35  62.29  62.29 
76   Phil Dorman                                       Locost                              67.25  82.17  65.69  63.26  63.26 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars  8V 2WD

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   P 1 P 2

178  David McClurg                                     Ford Feista                         68.56  67.08  61.33  61.87  61.33 
17   Gordon Forgarty                                   Fiat X19                            69.28  69.21  63.10  62.45  62.45 
35   Simon Jamison                                     205 GTI                             67.00  69.98  64.69  63.62  63.62 
70   Chris Rogan                                       Escort                              67.68  65.59  63.64  64.82  63.64 
47   Stephen Walsh                                     Escort                              67.53  68.51  65.54  65.55  65.54 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars  16V 2WD

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   P 1 P 2

10   John Henderson                                    Toyota Starlett                     79.97  80.54  77.74  75.17  75.17 

Class 10 .Sports Libre Cars up to 1650cc 2wd

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   P 1 P 2

25   Patrick Hamill                                    106                                 68.11 FAIL  66.56  64.65  64.65 
182  Dean McDowell                                     Nova                                74.01  72.90  71.23  71.88  71.23 
22   Freddie Hall                                      Nova                                71.54  72.87  71.72  71.35  71.35 
24   Gareth Neill                                      106                                 74.85    No Run 
16   Ronnie Hamill                                     c2                                  96.42 FAIL   No Run 
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Class 11A Sports Libre Cars over 1650cc 2wd

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   P 1 P 2

5    Martin Teggart                                    MK 2 Escort                         59.03  58.08  57.72  59.00  57.72 
15   Davy Armstrong                                    Escort                              63.62  59.94  58.77  57.94  57.94 
147  Gearad O Connell                                  Mk 2 Escort                         60.89  60.40  58.03  58.32  58.03 
34   John Devlin                                       Sunbeam                             59.83  59.71  58.29  59.10  58.29 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      Escort                              61.08  60.36  61.05  59.04  59.04 
3    Conor Lavery                                      BMW                                 63.47  60.10  59.87  59.27  59.27 
37   Alan Jardine                                      Escort                              62.90  62.21  59.35  59.57  59.35 
21   David Kane                                        Sunbeam                             68.13  62.43  65.40  60.17  60.17 
11   Gerald McPolin                                    Escort                              63.84  62.38  63.27  61.76  61.76 
361  Martin Flanagan                                   BMW                                 66.65  63.83  62.70  62.90  62.70 
6    Dermot Murray                                     Escort                              66.64  64.80  63.94  62.83  62.83 
9    Lee Morelli                                       Escort                              71.77  67.24  65.34  63.74  63.74 
56   Mark Nadine                                       Mini 1800                           71.19  67.23  67.64  66.04  66.04 
20   Sean McNabb                                       Vauxhall Chevette                   79.21  73.00  72.57  69.44  69.44 
23   Marcel Heaney                                     Ford Mk 1                           73.54  71.15   No Run 

Class 12 All other 4wd Sports Libre Cars

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   P 1 P 2

901  Ian Lancashire                                    Subaru Impreza                      61.43  59.64  56.02  56.65  56.02 
90   Mark Lancashire                                   Subaru Impreza                      68.90  96.73  58.76  56.68  56.68 
1    Matthew McGaffin                                  Evo 9                               60.48  59.91  58.60  57.32  57.32 
12   Andrew McGaffin                                   Evo 9                              200.00  61.72  60.82  58.99  58.99 
150  Michael White                                     Subaru                              73.31    No Run 

Class 14 Racing cars up to 2000cc with 2 valves per cylinder or up to 1400cc multi valve

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   P 1 P 2

331  John Donnelly                                     Reynard                             68.69  81.23  57.49  58.45  57.49 

Class 15 All other racing cars

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   P 1 P 2

78   Graham Thompson                                   GTR Turbo                           60.83  52.85  51.29  49.27  49.27 
31   Richard McGimpsey                                 RMG Busa                            68.06  58.90  61.01  57.04  57.04 

Class 16 Historic Road Going saloons and sports cars

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   P 1 P 2

46   Paul Beardsmore                                   Sprite                             105.01  81.16  79.75  81.19  79.75 
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